
 

 



 



 



 



The Nutcracker Cast 
Dec. 20 at 7:00 PM 
ACT I: The Party  

19th Century. Christmas Eve, Stahlbaums’ Home 

Dr. Stahlbaum ................................................................. Timothy Sloan 

Frau Stahlbaum ................................................................. Brandy Sims 

Clara Stahlbaum ............................................................... Avery Dolson 

Fritz Stahlbaum ................................................................ Xavier Araujo 

Herr Drosselmeyer ............................................................ Micah Geyer 

The Nephew & The Prince ..................................................... JT Vance 

The Nanny ........................................................................ Emily Cooney 

Maids  ................................................. Arianna Ferretta, Avery Kingstad, 
 Makenzie Kunsaitis, Sierra McDonald, Sophie Sharp 

Party Guests ..................... Evan Ace, Grace Aglialoro, Christian Bruno, 
 James Connor, Ron Curcio, Tommy DeGeorge, Peter Del Collo, 
 Yosbel Delgado, Kara Eisenschink, Anne Lada, Isabella Morace, 
 Erick Schell, Julie Schell, Brandy Sims, Sabrina Sims, 
 Aaron Stranges, Hailey Sykes, Robert Sykes, Michaela Taylor, 
 Presely Terch, Marcia Testino, Faith Veigel, Taylor Veigel 

Little Cousins........ Guesly Pierre, Alexander Schanbacher, Jack Schell 

Party Tots ................... Adrianna Atene, Nora Friedberg, Madeline Lada, 
 Stella Lee, Sophia Lyv, Michaela Sakoff, Margaret Usher 

Party Boys ...................................................... Ryan Schell, Reid Usher 

Party Children ............................. Gabrielle Carlson, Elena Christensen, 
 Carmelina Colonna, Reese Dymond, Merry Ferla, Summer Ferla, 
 Ariana King, Ariella Lada, Kayla Mistichelli, Lauren Pfaefflin, 
 Madeline Phillips, Madelyn Reim, Quinn Ross, Savanna Sparti, 
 Gabrianna Spitale, Siah Rose Squillace-Thomas, Adelyn Wright 

Debutantes ...................... Maggie Auge, Hannah Barron, Emma Cappo, 
 Aleeyah Carlson, Ciana Comerford, Sara Deacon, 
 Aliya Duckworth, Lyla Fecht, Sophia Frame, Alaina Hemphill, 
 Julia Joseph, Aspen Kingstad, Emma Kunsaitis, 
 Kendall Lieberum, Emerson McCalley, Paloma Merinos, 
 Lila Minichino, Kaytlynn Neal, Naelle Pierre, 
 Elizabeth Pritchett, Amber Santucci, Morgan Sell, Ava Sharp 

Porcelain Dolls ..................................................... Isla Pratts, Abbi Vare 

Harlequin Doll ....................................................................... Casey Sell 

Ballerina Doll .................................................................... Kendall Ross 



Puppet Doll ................................................................ Andrea Mistichelli 

The Battle 
The Nutcracker ....................................................................... JT Vance 

Rat King ......................................................................... Peter Del Collo 

Mice ...................... Gabrielle Carlson, Aliya Duckworth, Aspen Kingstad, 

  Paloma Merinos, Quinn Ross, Morgan Sell, 

 Gabrianna Spitale, Siah Rose Squillace-Thomas, Adelyn Wright 

Soldier Captains .......................................... Xavier Araujo, Ryan Schell 

Soldiers ........................ Riley Baron, Cecilia Duncan, Francine Duncan, 

 Madeline Duncan, Ariella Lada, Madeline Lada, 

  Giovanna Miller, Sophia Musumeci, Guesly Pierre, 

 Maelie Pierre, Brooklyn Roberts, Alexander Schanbacher, Reid Usher 

The Land of Snow 
Snow Queen ........................................................................ Kate Clune 

Snow King ....................................................................... Timothy Sloan 

Ice Princess ...................................... Malena Cali, Delaney Cantermen, 

 Arianna Ferretta, Avery Kingstad, Makenzie Kunsaitis, 

 Andrea Mistichelli, Rachel Ragonese, Kendall Ross, 

 Sophie Sharp, Addison Wiegand, Abigail Williams 

Snowflake ................. Stella Ace, Charlotte Aglialoro, Mercedes Araujo, 

 Hannah Barron, Adrienne Cali, Jenna Callan, 

 Hannah Habashi, Madelyn Habashi, Nevaeh Klimczak, 

 Bella Lemauro, Sierra McDonald, Zoey Mckay, 

 Gianna O'Drain, Ava Patel, Isla Pratts, 

 Calia Puccio, Jacquelyn Ramos, Sloan Salvatore, 

 Sophia Santillo, Alyssa Scandura, Casey Sell, 

 Abbi Vare, Zhili Yates, Grace Zikowski, Kayla Zlatkin 

15 Minute Intermission 

  

Visit our  
“Nutcracker Shoppe” 

in the lobby and find your  
“Special Nutcracker Memory” 

 



ACT II - The Kingdom of Sweets 
Prince ...................................................................................... JT Vance 

Lead Fairies .......................................... Grace Aglialoro, Emily Cooney, 

 Kara Eisenschink, Paloma Merinos, Marcia Testino, 

 Faith Veigel, Taylor Veigel, Adelyn Wright 

Fairies ................................................................. Evangeline Czechura, 

 Emma Miller, Lucy Millard, Payton Sims 

Angels  ................................................ Adrianna Atene, Nora Friedberg, 

 Madeline Lada, Stella Lee, 

 Sophia Lyv, Michaela Sakoff, Margaret Usher 

Little Fairies  ................ Riley Baron, Cecilia Duncan, Francine Duncan, 

 Madeline Duncan, Ariella Lada, Giovanna Miller, 

 Sophia Musumeci, Maelie Pierre, Brooklyn Roberts 

Cherubs  .......................... Gloria Dowiak, Sylvia Dowiak, Mia McMurtrie, 

 Alice Minetti, Shirley Minetti, Olivia Shay Piazza, 

 Aubrey Rode, Abigail Schanbacher, 

 Jack Schell, Lila Grace Squillace-Thomas, 

 Harper Lee Van Valkenbur, Sophie Vu 

Spanish King ................................................................ Yosbel Delgado 

Spanish Queen Lead ................................................. Andrea Mistichelli 

Spanish Queen .................. Malena Cali, Isla Pratts, Rachel Ragonese, 

 Casey Sell, Abbi Vare, Addison Wiegand 

Spanish Princess  ........................ Hannah Habashi, Madelyn Habashi, 

 Nevaeh Klimczak, Sierra McDonald, 

 Gianna O'Drain, Calia Puccio 

Arabian Kings ........................................... Micah Geyer, Timothy Sloan 

Arabian Queen ............................................................... Avery Kingstad 

Arabian Princess Lead .................... Delaney Cantermen, Kendall Ross 

Arabian Princess ............................. Jenna Callan, Makenzie Kunsaitis, 

 Bella Lemauro, Zoey Mckay, Sophie Sharp, 

 Michaela Taylor, Abigail Williams, Zhili Yates 

Lead Chinese Boy .................................................... Tommy DeGeorge 

Chinese Boy  ........................... Xavier Araujo, Ryan Schell, Reid Usher 

  



ACT II - The Kingdom of Sweets 
(continued) 

Lead Chinese ......................................... Hannah Barron, Emma Cappo 

Fan Chinese  ............... Maggie Auge, Ciana Comerford, Sophia Frame, 

 Kendall Lieberum, Emerson McCalley, 

 Kaytlynn Neal, Elizabeth Pritchett 

Ribbon Chinese ................................ Aspen Kingstad, Emma Kunsaitis, 

 Paloma Merinos, Morgan Sell 

Umbrella Chinese  .......................... Gabrielle Carlson, Reese Dymond, 

 Quinn Ross, Gabrianna Spitale, 

 Siah Rose Squillace-Thomas, Adelyn Wright 

Center Lead Russian Tambourine ....................................... Stella Ace 

Lead Russian Tambourine ........ Charlotte Aglialoro, Jacquelyn Ramos, 

 Sophia Santillo, Kayla Zlatkin 

Russian Tambourine ........................... Aleeyah Carlson, Sara Deacon, 

 Aliya Duckworth, Lyla Fecht, Alaina Hemphill, 

 Julia Joseph, Lila Minichino, Naelle Pierre, 

 Amber Santucci, Ava Sharp 

Lead Marzipan Couple ....................... Peter Del Collo, Sloan Salvatore 

Lead Marzipan ................................................... Kate Clune, Ava Patel, 

 Alyssa Scandura, Grace Zikowski 

Bon Bon Peppermint Pair ................... Mercedes Araujo, Adrienne Cali 

Bon Bon Peppermint Candy  ................................... Elena Christensen 

 Carmelina Colonna, Merry Ferla, Summer Ferla, 

 Ariana King, Kayla Mistichelli, Lauren Pfaefflin, 

 Madeline Phillips, Madelyn Reim, Savanna Sparti 

Bon Bon  ................................................... Riley Baron, Cecilia Duncan, 

 Francine Duncan, Madeline Duncan, Ariella Lada, 

 Giovanna Miller, Sophia Musumeci, Guesly Pierre, 

 Maelie Pierre, Brooklyn Roberts, Alexander Schanbacher 

  



Waltz of the Flowers 
Dew Drop ..................................................................... Arianna Ferretta 

Flower Fairy  .................................... Avery Kingstad, Andrea Mistichelli 

Lead Flower  ............... Malena Cali, Jenna Callan, Makenzie Kunsaitis, 

 Zoey Mckay, Rachel Ragonese, Kendall Ross, 

 Michaela Taylor, Abbi Vare, Addison Wiegand, 

 Zhili Yates, Grace Zikowski 

Corps de Flower  ................................... Stella Ace, Charlotte Aglialoro, 

 Mercedes Araujo, Adrienne Cali, Ava Patel, 

 Isla Pratts, Jacquelyn Ramos, Sloan Salvatore, 

 Sophia Santillo, Alyssa Scandura, Casey Sell, Kayla Zlatkin 

Garland Flower  ..................................... Maggie Auge, Hannah Barron, 

 Emma Cappo, Aleeyah Carlson, Ciana Comerford, 

 Sara Deacon, Aliya Duckworth, Lyla Fecht, 

 Sophia Frame, Hannah Habashi, Madelyn Habashi, 

 Alaina Hemphill, Julia Joseph, Aspen Kingstad, 

 Nevaeh Klimczak, Emma Kunsaitis, Bella Lemauro, 

 Kendall Lieberum, Emerson McCalley, Sierra McDonald, 

 Paloma Merinos, Lila Minichino, Kaytlynn Neal, 

  Gianna O'Drain, Naelle Pierre, Elizabeth Pritchett, 

 Calia Puccio, Amber Santucci, Morgan Sell, Ava Sharp 

Hoop Flower  ........................................ Gabrielle Carlson, Quinn Ross, 

 Gabrianna Spitale, Siah Rose Squillace-Thomas, Adelyn Wright 

Grand Pas De Deux 
Cavalier……………….………………………..............……… Tullio Cata 

Sugar Plum Fairy....................................……..…… Madelyn Growney 
 



Avery Dolson performs the role of Clara on Friday Dec. 20 at 7PM. 
 



 

Emma Miller performs the role of Clara on Saturday Dec. 21 at 1PM. 
 



 

Payton Sims performs the role of Clara on Saturday Dec. 21 at 5PM. 
 



 

Evangeline Czechura performs the role of Clara on Saturday Dec. 22 at 1PM. 
 



 

Lucy Millard performs the role of Clara on Saturday Dec. 22 at 5PM. 
 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 

 

Nutcracker 2024 
 

Here is your opportunity to purchase 

a Digital Video Download of the spectacular 

Nutcracker performances. 
 

We are happy to announce VIP VIDEO 

will be capturing all 5performances this year. 

Purchase your copy of all 5 shows today! 

 

Click here to purchase the download 

 

  

https://triciasloandance.mypaysimple.com/s/nutcracker-video-downloads


TSDC’s Upcoming Performances 

 

Join our “Early Bird” Ticket Alert List 

https://visitor.r20.constantcontact.com/manage/optin?v=001kkqO0FxDKZT5_I0mNCc7DVzyMm7OznXZQ2TN8wHCeHjAkbELpUshQHNz8Ixis4xKsxtFvMKy1lsCbOgr4xhQn0Z2l1DdLanbC5HhJE5BKaM%3D


 
Interested in Dance Classes...click here 

  

https://visitor.r20.constantcontact.com/manage/optin?v=001kkqO0FxDKZT5_I0mNCc7DXjXvE9Yr-SMo2hEsUBdXIOMAmcVp00L6tf4Hx71i5YJpQiuuiINbQgXq_8EtPbGet2RyPGUWLtsZpi8oO527NY%3D


 



Thank you for attending  
our performance of 

The Nutcracker Ballet 

 
 

All of us at the  
Tricia Sloan Dance Center 

wish you and your family a 
Very Merry Christmas 
& Happy New Year! 


